



## Amendment No-3

**RFP REF No: RFP: 02/2021-22 dated 18.10.2021 for “Selection of Security System Integrator to set up Cyber Security Operations Centre (C-SOC)”.**

It is decided to amend the following Clauses of RFP:

SI No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Page No.2 Bid Details in Brief Sr No.8	Last Date for Bid Submission 03.12.2021 up to 03:00 PM	Last Date for Bid Submission <b><u>10.12.2021 up to 03:00 PM</u></b>
2.	Page No.2 Bid Details in Brief Sr No.9	Date, Time for Opening of Part-A Conformity to Eligibility Criteria  03.12.2021 at 03:30 PM	Date, Time for Opening of Part-A Conformity to Eligibility Criteria  <b><u>10.12.2021 at 03:30 PM</u></b>
3.	Page No.73 Annexure -1 Table 17- Pre- Qualification for Technical Compliance for SI criteria  SI No.1  Category 1 b).	<b>Pre-qualification criteria :</b>  <b>Category 1</b>  b.) The bidder/bidder’s parent company <u>should have successfully implemented proposed On-Premise SIEM solution</u> during any of the last three financial years: 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 in any two PSU/PSB/BFSI sector in India, out of which one should be a scheduled bank which is having a minimum total business of Twenty Five Thousand (25000) Crores.	<b>Pre-qualification criteria :</b>  <b>Category 1</b>  b.) The bidder/bidder’s parent company <b><u>should have successfully implemented On-Premise SIEM solution</u></b> during any of the last three financial years: 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 in any two PSU/PSB/BFSI sector in India, out of which one should be a scheduled bank which is having a minimum total business of Twenty Five Thousand (25000) Crores.



# Karnataka Gramin Bank

(A scheduled Bank established by Govt of India- Sponsored by Canara Bank)

Head Office : Ballari

4.	Page No.88 Annexure -8 Table 33- Bidders Past Experience  SIEM Implementation in Organizations  Category 1 b).	b.) The bidder <u>should have successfully implemented proposed SIEM solution</u> during any of the last three financial years: 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 in any two PSU/PSB/BFSI sector in India, out of which one should be a scheduled bank.	b.)The bidder <u>should have successfully implemented On-Premise SIEM solution</u> during any of the last three financial years: 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 in any two PSU/PSB/BFSI sector in India, out of which one should be a scheduled bank.
----	---	--	---

All other instructions, terms & conditions of the above RFP remain unchanged other than the modifications / amendments done vide replies to Pre-bid queries, Amendment -1 dated 12.11.2021, Amendment-2 dated 26.11.2021 to RFP NO: RFP: 02/2021-22 dated 18.10.2021. Please take note of the same while submitting your response to subject RFP.

Date: 01-12-2021

Sd/-  
General Manager